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PROPOSED

1 STOREY SOLARIUM

LINK BUILDING

BUILDING AREA : 86 SM [922 SF]

23222120191817

LINE OF EXISTING

PARKING LOT

LANDSCAPE PLANTING SCHEDULE

POTTED OR BARE ROOT, AS

SPECIFIED. SPREAD BARE

ROOTS IN NATURAL FORM OR

REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY.

100mm CEDAR MULCH (MOCHA BROWN)

FINISH GRADE

PLANT ROOT CROWN AT  FINISHED

GRADE OF PLANT BED

PLANTING SOIL AS SPECIFIED

SCARIFY BOTTOM 150mm OF EXCAVATED PIT

REMOVE AND PRUNE DAMAGED BRANCHES

100mm DEEP EDGE

DO NOT DAMAGE OR CUT LEADER.

REMOVE BROKEN BRANCHES AS

DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT.

PRUNE AS REQUIRED MAINTAINING

NATURAL SHAPE. PAINT ALL CUTS TO

BRANCHES AND ROOTS OVER 25mm Ø

WITH APPROVED WOUND DRESSING.

25mm Ø RUBBER HOSE COLLAR

WITH GALVANIZED WIRE

RODENT PROTECTION

38mm x 38mm x 6mm STEEL POST

CUT AND REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF

BURLAP. REMOVE ROPE AND WIRE.

100mm CEDAR MULCH (MOCHA BROWN)

100mm SAUCER

FINISH GRADE

PLANTING SOIL AS SPECIFIED

SCARIFY BOTTOM 150mm OF EXCAVATED PIT

SUBGRADE

ROOTBALL

SUBGRADE

300mm

MIN.

TYPE SPECIES
QUANTITY

SIZE

ACER

SACCHARUM

7

60mm

CALIPER

DECIDUOUS

TREE

NAME

SUGAR

MAPLE

TAG

DIERVILLA

LONICERA

50cm

HEIGHT

A

B

C

D

BUSH

HONEYSUCKLE

ANTHONY

WATERER SPIREA

SPIREA BUMALDA

ANTHONY WATERER

REMARKS

JUNIPERUS

HORIZONTALIS

CONIFEROUS

SHRUB

CREEPING

JUNIPER

DECIDUOUS

SHRUB

DECIDUOUS

SHRUB

50cm

HEIGHT

20cm

HEIGHT

- B & B SINGLE STEM

- POTTED, 60cm O/C

- POTTED, 50cm O/CE

GERANIUM

MACULATUM

PERENNIAL

WILD

GERANIUM

20cm

HEIGHT

- POTTED, 50cm O/C

- POTTED

PICEA

GLAUCA

14

180cm

HEIGHT

CONIFEROUS

TREE

WHITE

SPRUCE

- B & B

F

7

20

24

5

ZONING AND PARKING INFORMATION

SITE INFORMATION

CIVIC ADDRESS - 411 COUNTRY STREET, ALMONTE ON K0A 1A0

LEGAL DESCRIPTION -  PART 1 OF LOT 14,

CONCESSION 9,  PLAN 27R - 6632, PIN 05091-0188 (LT)

LOT AREA - 49,132 ft² (4,564 m²)

LOT FRONTAGE - 245.25 ft (74.8 m)

LOT DEPTH - 196.82 ft (60.0 m)

PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR  EXISTING 3-STOREY BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL - 18 DWELLING UNITS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE BY THE ELDERLY*

* AS APPROVED IN 2010 FOR PHASE TWO DEVELOPMENT UNDER TOWN OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS

  COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW - SECTION 6.44.1(b)

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = - 17  (INCLUDING 2 BARRIER FREE SPACES)

TOTAL LOADING SPACES REQUIRED - 2 LOADING SPACES **

ADDITIONAL 2 UNITS IN 3 STOREY APARTMENT, 411 COUNTRY STREET

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = - (1.2 x 2) + (0.2 x 2) = 2.8 = 3

(TOWN OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW - TABLE 9.2)

** LOADING SPACES ARE LOCATED ON ADJACENT PROPERTY - 375 COUNTRY STREET

AND ARE SHARED BY SERVICE ACCESS DOORS ON WEST ELEVATION OF 3 STOREY APARTMENT

BUILDING & NORTH DOOR OF 1 STOREY LINK

PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR PROPOSED NEW SOLARIUM 'LINK' BUILDING

PLACE OF ASSEMBLY PARKING REQUIRED - REGULAR = 8.6 = 9 SPACES

PARKING SPOTS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE 12 UNIT 2 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED -  (1.2 x 12) + (0.2 x1 2) = 16.8 = 17

TOTAL PARKING SPOTS REQUIRED - 43 REGULAR PARKING SPOTS + 3 HANDICAPPED = 46 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPOTS PROVIDED - 50 REGULAR PARKING SPOTS + 3 HANDICAPPED = 53 SPACES

TOTAL LOADING SPACES PROVIDED - 2 LOADING SPACES**
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EXTENT OF EXISTING PARKING LOT

SNOW STORAGE AREA

NEW ASPHALT

WALKWAY

LANDSCAPE PLANTING SCHEDULE

TYPE SPECIES QUANTITY SIZE

ACER RUBRUM
4

75mm

CAL'R

61

DECIDUOUS

TREE

6

NAME

RED  MAPLE

TAG

4

6

1

GLEDITSIA TRICANTHOS INERMIS

COMMON FIELD CEDAR
HT=1.2m

AMELANCHIER CANDENSIS

SYRINGA VALGURUS

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DECIDUOUS

TREE

SHADE MASTER LOCUST

75mm

CAL'R

CONIFEROUS

HEDGE

CEDAR

SHRUB SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY
HT=1.0m

CORNUS ALBA 'ELGANTISSIMA'
SHRUB VERIGATED LEAF DOGWOOD

SMALL

TREE

PURPLE LILAC

HT=1.5m

7

SHRUB FORSYTHIA NORTHERN GOLD FORSYTHIA

22

SHRUB SPIREA HT=0.3m

WHITE (BRIDAL WREATH)
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7 9.10.2.

2 Major Occupancy(s): _________________________________________

3 Building Area (m²): Existing _______ New _______ Total _______

4 Gross Area (m²):

5 Number of Storeys: Above Grade _______ Below Grade _______

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4.

6 Number of Streets / Fire Fighter Access: _______ 9.10.20.

Building Classification: _________________________________________

1 Project Description: ___________________________ □ Part 9

___________________________________________

□ Part 3

□ New □ Addition □ Alteration □ Change of Use

□ Part 11

1.1.2.[A] & 9.10.1.3.

Item Ontario's 2006 Building Code

Data Matrix Part 3 or 9

Building Code Reference

References are to Division B unless noted [A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.

Name of Practice:

Name of Project:

Peter Mansfield Architect - BCIN 5450

122 Bridge Street, Almonte ON K0A 1A0

T: (613) 256-5213

Mills Supportive Housing - 12 Unit Extension

Location of Project:

411 Country Street

Almonte ON K0A 1A0

8 Sprinkler System Proposed: 9.10.8.2.□ Entire Building □ Selected Compartments

□ Selected Floor Areas□ Basement

□ In Lieu of Roof Rating□ Not Required

Index

9 Standpipe Required: N/A3.2.9.
□ Yes □ No

10 Fire Alarm Required: 9.10.18.3.2.4.
□ Yes □ No

11 Water Service / Supply is Adequate: N/A
□ Yes □ No

12 High Building: N/A
□ Yes □ No

13 Construction Restrictions: 9.10.6.□ Combustible

   Permitted

□ Non-Combustible

   Required

□ Both

Actual Construction: □ Combustible □ Non-Combustible □ Both

14 Mezzanine Area (m²): _______ 9.10.4.1.

Existing _______ New _______ Total _______

15 Occupant Load Based on: 9.9.1.3.□ 2 persons / sleeping room & design of space

Ground Floor:

2nd Floor:

16 Barrier-Free Design: 9.5.2.3.8.
□ Yes □ No (Explain) _________________

17 Hazardous Substances: 9.10.1.3.(4).
□ Yes □ No

18 Required Fire

Resistance

Rating (FRR)

9.10.8. & 9.10.9.Horizontal Assemblies

FRR (Hours)

Listed Design No.

or Description

Floors        ___________

Roof           ___________

Mezzanine ___________

Supporting Members

FRR (Hours)

Listed Design No. or

Description

Mezzanine ___________

__________________

__________________

__________________

__________________

__________________

__________________

Floors        ___________

Roof           ___________

3/4

n/a -

n/a -

3/4 - see construction assemblies

n/a -

n/a -

0

Group 'C'

0
399 399

0
798 798

Residential

New 2-storey 12 unit wood framed

senior's apartment residence

2 0

2

-

9.10.14.2. (1).(b).(ii).

20 Plumbing Fixture Requirements:

Floor # Dwelling

Units

# Fixtures

Required

# Fixtures

Provided

Types of Fixtures Required
Building Code Reference

□ Part 9□ Part 3

Ground

Second

Total

6

6

20

Kitchen sink, lavatory, bathtub / shower and toilet 4 / unit 4 / unit 9.31.4.1.(1).

Residential 6 sleeping rooms x 2 Load ____

Residential

12

Total:

Standpipe Provided: □ Yes □ No

6 sleeping rooms x 2 Load ____12

Load ____24

- see construction assemblies

Kitchen sink, lavatory, bathtub / shower and toilet 4 / unit 4 / unit 9.31.4.1.(1).

4 / unit 48

Ground Janitor slop sink n/a* n/a*

2 washing machines 2 2 9.31.4.2.(1).

1 toliet & 1 basin

2 2 9.31.4.2.(1).

Residential Dwelling Units

Total 4 4

-

-

-

-
-

*relocated from existing

-

-

-

3.1.17.

Other Areas

21 Comments:

SOUTH ELEVATION

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

19 Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls 9.10.14.2. (1).(b).(ii).

Wall

South Elevation - A

Area of

EBF

(m²)

Limiting

Distance

(m)

L/H or

H/L

Permitted

Max. % of

Openings

Proposed

% of

Openings

Area of

Openings

(m²)

FRR

(Hours)

Listed Design No.

or Description

North Elevation

East Elevation

37.7

125.1

106.3

18.4

48

3.8

35.49

5.93

14.92

2:1

4:1

3:1

100

53

100

48.8

38.3

16.9 n/a

South Elevation - B
81.8 32 34.39 2:1 100 39.11

3/4 OBC 2006 SB3 EW1b

n/a

BB

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

1
8
'
-
5

1

8

"

48'

25'-3

1

2

"

1
8
'
-
5

1

8

"

1
8
'
-
5

1

8

"

3
'
-
4

3

8

"

73'-1

1

2

"

59'-11

1

2

"

3286

HT=1.0m

HT=1.0m

TOTAL COVERAGE - 23.2% OF GROSS LOT SIZE

TOTAL GREEN SPACE = 1,689m² = 37.1% OF GROSS LOT SIZE

TOTAL HARD-SCAPE AREAS = 1,815 m² = 39.7% OF GROSS LOT SIZE

ZONING INFORMATION FOR NEW 1-STOREY BUILDING

ZONING CLASSIFICATION - RESIDENTIAL TYPE 4 (R-4) ZONE

(TOWN OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW - SECTION 13.1)

OFFICIAL PLAN DESIGNATION - MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

(TOWN OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS COMMUNITY OFFICIAL PLAN - SECTION 3.6.5.)

ZONE PROVISIONS:

(TOWN OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW - SECTION 13.2)

FRONT YARD SETBACK - 16.4ft (5m)

REAR YARD SETBACK - 14.7 ft (4.5 m) - APPROVED MINOR VARIANCE - DECEMBER 14, 2009

EXTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK - 19.7 ft (6.0 m)

INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK - 0.0 ft (0.0 m) - APPROVED MINOR VARIANCE - DECEMBER 14, 2009

BUILDING COVERAGE - 12.6% EXISTING, 10.6% NEW, 23.2% TOTAL

PROPOSED NEW SOLARIUM 'LINK' BUILDING:

BUILDING AREA:  86 m²

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 86 m²

BUILDING HEIGHT: 4.6m - AS MEASURED TO MIDPOINT OF SLOPED ROOF

EXISTING 3 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING, 411 COUNTRY STREET:

TOTAL BUILDING SIZE:   = 573m²

GROSS FLOOR AREA = 1719 m²

BUILDING HEIGHT = 10.2m - AS MEASURED TO MIDPOINT OF SLOPED ROOF

PROPOSED NEW 2 STOREY EXTENSION, 411 COUNTRY STREET:

TOTAL BUILDING SIZE:   = 401m²

GROSS FLOOR AREA = 802 m²

BUILDING HEIGHT = 7.7m - AS MEASURED TO MIDPOINT OF SLOPED ROOF

SHARED

GARBAGE

ENCLOSURE

SHARED

LOADING

SPACES (2)

It is the responsibility of the appropriate Contractor to

verify all dimensions on site and report all errors

and/or omissions to the Architect.

All Contractors must comply with pertinent codes &

by-laws.

Do not scale drawings. This drawing may not be used

for construction until signed. Architect's copyright

reserved.

Metric Scale Drawing: All measurements are in

millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.

Drawn By:

Peter Mansfield, Architect

122 Bridge Street, Almonte, ON

B. Tech., M. Arch., O.A.A.

613-256-5213
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